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Anthony Muscat, Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs  
Rafael Hernandez, Deputy Provost, Academics Resources and Planning  

Silvina Ituarte, Associate Provost, Faculty Affairs 
 

Department Chair Email 

CBE: Ching-Lih Jan, Interim Dean; Lynn Bowes-Sperry, Associate Dean 

Accounting and Finance  Scott Fung  scott.fung@csueastbay.edu 

Economics  Filippo Rebessi filippo.rebessi@csueastbay.edu 

Management Hongwei Du hongwei.du@csueastbay.edu 

Marketing  Yi He yi.he@csueastbay.edu 

CLASS: Keri O’Neal, Dean; Linda Ivey (Interim), Ethel Nicdao, Associate Deans 

Social Sciences and Professional Programs  

Criminal Justice  Michelle Rippy  michelle.rippy@csueastbay.edu 

Ethnic Studies  Enrique Salmon enrique.salmon@csueastbay.edu 

History & Global Cultures  Jason Daniels  jason.daniels@csueastbay.edu 

Liberal Studies  Raju Desai raju.desai@csueastbay.edu 

Hospitality, Recreation and Tourism Saehya Ann saehya.ann@csueastbay.edu 

Human Development and Women’s Studies Patricia Drew patricia.drew@csueastbay.edu 

Philosophy and Religious Studies  Christopher Moreman christopher.moreman@csueastbay.edu 

Political Science Amy Below amy.below@csueastbay.edu 

Public Affairs and Administration Michael Moon michael.moon@csueastbay.edu 

Sociology Amara Miller amara.miller@csueastbay.edu 

School of Arts and Media 

Art & Design Jessica Santone  jessica.santone@csueastbay.edu 

Communication Lonny Brooks lonny.brooks@csueastbay.edu 

Music Buddy James  buddy.james@csueastbay.edu 

Theater and Dance Richard Olmsted  richard.olmsted@csueastbay.edu 

Writing, Languages & Literatures  Dennis Chester dennis.chester@csueastbay.edu 

Graduate School of Education: Peg Winkelman, Interim Associate Dean 

Educational Leadership Kathryn Hayes  kathryn.hayes@csueastbay.edu 

Educational Psychology Greg Jennings greg.jennings@csueastbay.edu 

Teacher Education  Shadi Roshandel  shadi.roshandel@csueastbay.edu 

COH: Sonja Lenz-Rashid, Dean; Shubha Kashinath Interim Associate Dean 

Kinesiology Paul Carpenter  paul.carpenter@csueastbay.edu 

Nursing Monika Eckfield  monika.eckfield@csueastbay.edu 

Public Health Chandra Ganesh  chandrakala.ganesh@csueastbay.edu 

Social Work Sarah Taylor sarah.taylor@csueastbay.edu 

Speech, Language and Hearing Sciences Eve Higby  eve.higby@csueastbay.edu 

CSCI: Carmen Bustos-Works, Dean; Julie Glass & Danika LeDuc, Associate Deans 

Biological Sciences Ana Almeida  ana.almeida@csueastbay.edu 

Chemistry and Biochemistry Patrick Fleming patrick.fleming@csueastbay.edu 

Computer Science Levent Ertaul levent.ertaul@csueastbay.edu 

Earth,Environmental&Sustainability Sciences Michael Lee michael.lee@csueastbay.edu 

Mathematics  Jesus Oliver  Jesus.oliver@csueastbay.edu 

Physics Erik Helgren  erik.helgren@csueastbay.edu 

Psychology Murray Horne murray.horne@csueastbay.edu 

School of Engineering Cristian Gaedicke cristian.gaedicke@csueastbay.edu 

Statistics and Data Sciences Ayona Chatterjee ayona.chatterjee@csueastbay.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Title Name Email 

Dean of Libraries  Kristin Hart kristin.hart@csueastbay.edu 

Library Information Studies Chair  Diana Wakimoto  diana.wakimoto@csueastbay.edu 

Director, Student Ctr. For Academic Achievement  Rachel Brunson rachel.brunson@csueastbay.edu 

Associate Dean, APS Mitchell Watnik mitchell.watnik@csueastbay.edu 

Director of General Education Kevin Kaatz  kevin.kaatz@csueastbay.edu 

Director of Academic Advising Jennifer Aure jennifer.aure@csueastbay.edu 

Director, Graduate Studies  Kevin Brown kevin.brown@csueastbay.edu 

Chair, Academic Senate Jenny O jenny.o@csueastbay.edu 

Associate Provost for Faculty Affairs Silvina Ituarte  silvina.ituarte@csueastbay.edu 

Director, Faculty Development Dawna Komorosky  dawna.komorosky@csueastbay.edu 

Instruct Design Tech, Online Campus & MS in eLearning  Cheryl Saelee cheryl.saelee@csueastbay.edu 

Director, Center for Community Engagement Mary D’Alleva mary.dalleva@csueastbay.edu 

Faculty Immigration Advisor/ Recruitment Specialist  Karen Ling karen.ling@csueastbay.edu 

Deputy Provost for Academic Resources and Planning Rafael Hernandez  rafael.hernandez@csueastbay.edu 

Assoc. VP for Research, Sponsored Programs & Grad Studies Chandra Khan chandra.khan@csueastbay.edu 

Director, Grant Admin., Research and Sponsored Programs  Mike Kusiak mike.kusiak@csueastbay.edu 

Director, Center of Student Research Jennifer Sherwood  jennifer.sherwood@csueastbay.edu 

Director of International Programs and Senior International 
Officer 

Thomas Torres-Gil thomas.torresgil@csueastbay.edu 

Director, Senior Program Coordinator, RO & DSO Kelly Moran kelly.moran@csueastbay.edu 
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